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Unpublished Johnson Administration Volumes (1964-1968)

	
Volumes
	Research and Compilation
	
PA/HO review completed
	
Referral to State/
Agencies
	Initial State/
Agency review completed
	
Initial NSC review completed
	
Declass
review
verified
	
Final editing completed
	

Publica-
tion date
	
Manu-
script pages
	

Print pages

	
	Begin
	End Target
	End
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Miscellaneous
	

	Intelligence, 1950-1955
	5/97
	10/01
	12/01
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Intelligence, 1956-1960
	5/97
	12/01*
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Guatemala, 1951-1954
	
	
	6/96
	8/98
	1/99
	5/99
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1961-1963
	.

	XXV Admin; UN; Gen
	11/93
	
	6/97
	8/97
	10/97
	6/00
	11/98
	8/00
	8/00
	
	2022
	1123

	1964-1968
	

	V Vietnam 1967
	1/96
	
	12/97
	2/98
	2/98
	3/99
	5/99
	7/99
	7/99
	
	1978
	1134

	VI Vietnam 1968 (1)
	1/96
	
	3/99
	8/99
	6/99
	7/00
	9/00
	8/01
	8/01
	
	1463
	

	VII Vietnam 1968 (2)
	1/96
	
	2/00
	4/00
	4/00
	8/01
	
	
	
	
	
	

	X National Security Policy
	10/93
	
	12/95
	2/96
	4/96
	12/97
	5/98
	5/01
	5/01
	
	1361
	783

	XVI Cyprus; Greece; Turkey
	10/92
	
	5/93
	7/93
	8/93
	3/94
	5/94
	6/94
	6/94
	
	1658
	740

	XIX Six-Day War
	1/95
	
	12/98
	1/99
	2/99
	8/01
	8/01
	9/01
	9/01
	
	1922
	

	XXIII Congoa
	4/93
	
	[5/94]
	[5/94]
	[6/94]
	[11/95]
	[2/96]
	[5/96]
	[5/96]
	
	1589
	745

	XXIX Japan (Part 2)
	6/94
	
	8/95
	8/95
	8/95
	9/96
	
	
	9/98
	
	1540
	

	XXXI S/Cen Am; Mex
	5/92
	
	6/97
	7/97
	1/98
	3/98
	2/00
	
	
	
	2126
	

	XXXII Domin.; Carib.
	7/94
	
	2/97
	3/97
	7/97
	4/98
	12/00
	
	
	
	1893
	

	XXXIII UN; Org. For Pol.*
	8/94
	
	9/97
	11/97
	3/98
	6/00
	4/99
	9/00
	9/00
	
	1830
	1007



* Subject to PFIAB access arrangements.

a Additional documentation being declassified.

Published Johnson Administration Volumes (1964-1968)

	
Volumes
	Research and Compilation
	
PA/HO review completed
	
Referral to State/
Agencies
	Initial State/
Agency review completed
	
Initial NSC review completed
	
Declass
review
verified
	
Final editing completed
	

Publica-
tion date
	
Manu-
script pages
	

Print pages

	
	Begin
	End Target
	End
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	I Vietnam 1964
	3/83
	
	12/84
	6/85
	7/86
	12/90
	1/91
	2/91
	3/91
	4/92
	1649
	1065

	II Vietnam 1965 (1)
	6/84
	
	6/85
	1/86
	2/91
	3/94
	4/94
	6/94
	6/94
	5/96
	1253
	774

	III Vietnam 1965 (2)
	6/84
	
	6/85
	1/86
	2/92
	3/94
	4/94
	6/94
	6/94
	5/96
	1107
	760

	IV Vietnam 1966
	3/93
	
	4/95
	4/95
	5/96
	6/96
	7/96
	3/97
	3/97
	3/98
	1753
	987

	VIII Int. Mon. & Trade Pol.
	4/93
	
	4/94
	5/94
	6/94
	6/95
	7/95
	7/95
	8/95
	5/98
	1695
	972

	IX Foreign Asst. Policy
	4/93
	
	1/95
	2/95
	2/95
	7/95
	7/95
	8/95
	9/95
	12/97
	1489
	870

	XI Arms Control
	1/92
	
	7/93
	9/93
	10/93
	10/95
	6/95
	7/95
	8/95
	4/97
	1451
	772

	XII Western Europe 
	5/93
	
	3/95
	3/95
	5/95
	4/97
	8/96
	5/00
	5/00
	4/01
	1426
	738

	XIII West Europe Region
	7/95
	
	8/93
	11/93
	11/93
	7/94
	5/94
	5/94
	6/94
	9/95
	1453
	871

	XIV Soviet Union
	12/93
	
	6/98
	7/98
	7/98
	4/00
	6/99
	9/99
	9/99c
	2/01
	1406
	783

	XV Germany & Berlin
	5/94
	
	3/96
	3/96
	4/96
	7/97
	5/97
	9/97
	9/97
	4/99
	1418
	780

	XVII East Europe
	1/93
	
	7/94
	8/94
	8/94
	4/95
	5/95
	5/95
	6/95
	8/96
	1045
	552

	XVIII Arab-Israeli 1964-67
	3/94
	
	9/96
	11/96
	12/96
	10/97
	9/97
	9/98
	9/98
	4/00
	1533
	822

	XX Arab-Israeli 1967-68
	2/95
	
	6/97
	8/97
	8/97
	6/98
	10/98
	10/99
	11/99b
	5/01
	1427
	746

	XXI NE Reg.; Arab Penin
	11/94
	
	8/97
	9/97
	9/97
	7/98
	10/98
	12/98
	2/99d
	12/00
	1741
	881

	XXII Iran
	2/95
	
	2/96
	3/96
	3/96
	3/97
	5/97
	8/97
	9/97
	11/99
	1145
	572

	XXIV Africa
	4/94
	
	2/95
	3/95
	4/95
	5/96
	7/96
	9/96
	9/96
	11/99
	1697
	1100

	XXV South Asia
	8/93
	
	4/96
	7/96
	7/96
	8/97
	5/97
	12/97
	3/99e
	12/00
	2109
	1086

	XXVI Indo; Mal-Sing; Phil
	12/94
	
	7/96
	9/96
	9/96
	5/97
	1/98
	11/98
	11/98b
	8/01
	1585
	835

	XXVII SE Asia; Reg.
	1/94
	
	2/95
	3/95
	3/96
	7/97
	6/96
	7/96
	9/96f
	9/00
	1739
	919

	XXVIII Laos
	1/92
	
	1/94
	3/94
	3/94
	1/95
	3/96
	9/96
	9/96
	4/98
	1565
	788

	XXIX Korea (Part 1)
	6/94
	
	3/97
	3/97
	4/97
	12/97
	8/98
	4/99
	4/99g
	10/00
	1660
	802

	XXX China
	10/91
	
	7/94
	9/94
	10/94
	1/96
	5/96
	7/96
	7/96
	8/98
	1446
	754

	XXXIV Energy; Global
	6/94
	
	3/97
	4/97
	6/97
	8/97
	4/98
	4/98
	6/98
	8/99
	1119
	588


b Final declassification 8/00.




e Final declassification 10/99.

c Final declassification 6/00.




f Final declassification 3/00.

d Final declassification 2/00. 




g Final declassification 1/00.

